BEXHILL SEA ANGLING CLUB BEACH

COMPETITIONS 2019

MONTH DAY  DATE TIME
FEBRUARY SUN 10th 1200-1600
SUN 24th 1200-1600
MARCH SUN 10th 1100-1500
SUN 24th 1100-1500
APRIL SUN 07th 1100-1500
SUN 21st 1100-1500
MAY SAT 04th 1900-2200
SAT 18th 1900-2200
JUNE SAT Olst 1900-2300
SAT 15th 1900-2300
SAT 29th 1900-2300
JULY SAT 13th 1900-2300
SAT 27th 1900-2200
AUGUST SAT 17th 1900-2200
SAT 31st 1900-2200
SEPTEMBER SAT 14th 1900-2200
SAT 28th 1900-2200
OCTOBER SAT 12th 1900-2300
SAT 26th 1900-2300
NOVEMBER SUN 03rd 1300-1700
SUN 17th 1130-1530
DECEMBER SUN Olst 1200-1600
SUN 15th 1100-1500

HT

7.2
7.0
7.6
7.1
7.5
6.1
7.5
6.7

7.0

6.2
6.5
5.7
7.3
8.0

7.1

8.1
6.9
7.4
6.1
6.8
6.6

7.1

HWILW  TYPE

14.12
14.34 S.EK.P.A
13.15
13.29
13.22

13.25 R.N.L.I

21.33
21.35
19.47

19.53

FESTIVAL

FESTIVAL
23.40

22.44
Ccup

15.04

13.40
13.55

12.51

BEST 19 SCORES FROM ALL 23 MATCHES COUNT TO DETERMINE OVERALL
BEACH CHAMPION FOR THE YEAR.

ALL MATCHES IN RED ARE WINTER LEAGUE AND ALL COUNT TOWARDS

THE WINTER LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP.

ALL OTHER MATCHES ARE DEEMED TO BE SUMMER LEAGUE AND ALL

COUNT TOWARDS THE SUMMER LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP.

CARNIVAL

DICK PENNY

MINIMUM SIZES AND SPECIMEN WEIGHTS

BOAT

SPECIES
BASS

BREAM (BLACK)
BREAM (RED)
BRILL
COALFISH

COD

CONGER EEL

DAB

DOGFISH (L. S.)
FLOUNDER
GARFISH
GURNARD (GREY)
GURNARD (RED)
GURNARD (TUB)
MACKEREL
MULLET (GREY)
MULLET (RED)
MULLET (THICK LIP)
PLAICE
POLLACK

POOR COD
POUTING

RAY (THORNBACK)
ROCKLING

SCAD

SILVER EEL
SMOOTHOUND

SOLE (DOVER)

CONCLUDES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

MIN SIZE

42cm

24cm

25cm

36cm

35cm

39cm

151bs

26cm

50cm

25cm

39cm

20cm

20cm

28cm

20cm

33cm

33cm

33cm

35cm

3lcm

18cm

3lcm

Slbs

18cm

18cm

NO MIN

S5lcm

26cm

Ibs

WRECK

12 2Ib 20zs

0 111b Oozs

0 30Ibs

0 7lbs

12 2lbs

BEACH

MIN SIZE

42cm

23cm

25cm

35cm

35cm

35cm

9lcm

20cm

38cm

25cm

38cm

20cm

20cm

28cm

20cm

33cm

33cm

33cm

27cm

30cm

18cm

18cm

4lcm

18cm

18cm

NO MIN

Slecm

24cm

Ibs

4

15

SPURDOG 59cm 7 0 58cm 2 8
TOPE N/A 22 8 NA 22 8
TURBOT 4lcm 7 8 35cm 4 8
WHITING 3lcm 1 12 27cm 1 0
WRASSE (BALLAN) 23cm 2 2 23cm 1 0
WRASSE (CUCKOO) 18cm 1 2 18cm 1 2
BEXHILL SEA ANGLING CLUB BOAT
COMPETITONS 2019
MONTH DAY DATE TIME  HT HW TYPE
MARCH SUN  24th 1100-1600 7.6  13.29
APRIL SUN  2Ist 1100-1600 7.5 13.25 R.N.L.L
MAY SUN  05th 1000-1500 7.0  12.23
SUN  19th 1000-1500 7.2 12.21  CENTENARY
JUNE SUN  23rd 1330-1830 6.1  15.54
JULY SUN  2lst 1200-1700 6.6 1450 CARNIVAL
AUGUST SUN  04th 1130-1630 7.9 1434
SUN  18th 1100-1600 7.0  13.54
SEPTEMBER SUN  0lst 1100-1600 8.1  13.28 FESTIVAL
SUN  I5th 1030-1530 7.2 12.58 FESTIVAL
OCTOBER SUN  13th 0930-1430 7.1  11.57 ggE&WHITING
NOVEMBER SUN  17th 1100-1500 6.8  13.40
DECEMBER SUN  15th 1030-1530 7.1  12.51

CONGER EELS AND TOPE CAN, FOR SPECIMEN
PURPOSES, BE WEIGHED AT SEA BEFORE RELEASE.
PHOTOGRAPHIC EVIDENCE OF THE CATCH MUST BE
PROVIDED. ALL OTHER SPECIES MUST BE RETURNED TO

SCALES.

TWAITE SHAD, ALIS SHAD, SALMON, SEA TROUT,
SHARKS AND TOPE ARE BARRED FROM ALL
COMPETITIONS. MACKEREL AND SCAD ARE ELIGIBLE
FOR * SPECIES HUNT * COMPETITIONS.



