## BEXHILL SEA ANGLING CLUB BEACH

COMPETITIONS 2019								
<u>MONTH</u>	DAY	<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>	<u>HT</u>	HW LW	<u>TYPE</u>		
FEBRUARY	SUN	10th	1200-1600	6.6	14.12			
	SUN	24th	1200-1600	7.2	14.34	S.E.K.P.A		
MARCH	SUN	10th	1100-1500	7.0	13.15			
	SUN	24th	1100-1500	7.6	13.29			
APRIL	SUN	07th	1100-1500	7.1	13.22			
	SUN	21st	1100-1500	7.5	13.25	R.N.L.I		
MAY	SAT	04th	1900-2200	6.1	18.26			
	SAT	18th	1900-2200	7.5	18.16			
JUNE	SAT	01st 1900-23		6.7	22.56			
	SAT	15th	1900-2300	7.0	22.50			
	SAT	29th	1900-2300	6.2	21.33			
JULY	SAT	13th	1900-2300	6.5	21.35			
	SAT	27th	1900-2200	5.7	19.47	CARNIVAL		
AUGUST	SAT	17th	1900-2200	7.3	19.53			
	SAT	31st	1900-2200	8.0	19.17			
SEPTEMBER	SAT	14th	1900-2200	7.1	18.57	FESTIVAL		
	SAT	28th	1900-2200	8.1	18.56	FESTIVAL		
OCTOBER	SAT	12th	1900-2300	6.9	23.40			
	SAT	26th	1900-2300	7.4	22.44	DICK PENNY CUP		
NOVEMBER	SUN	03rd	1300-1700	6.1	15.04			
	SUN	17th	1130-1530	6.8	13.40			
DECEMBER	SUN	01st	1200-1600	6.6	13.55			

BEST 19 SCORES FROM ALL 23 MATCHES COUNT TO DETERMINE OVERALL BEACH CHAMPION FOR THE YEAR.

15th

12.51

1100-1500 7.1

SUN

ALL MATCHES IN RED ARE WINTER LEAGUE AND ALL COUNT TOWARDS THE WINTER LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP.

ALL OTHER MATCHES ARE DEEMED TO BE SUMMER LEAGUE AND ALL COUNT TOWARDS THE SUMMER LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP.

## **MINIMUN**

SMOOTHOUND

SOLE (DOVER)

51cm

26cm

CONCLUDES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

MINIMUM	SIZES	S AN	D SI	PECIME	EN WI	EIGH	ITS
	E	BOAT		WRECK	BE	ACH	
SPECIES	MIN SIZE	<u>lbs</u>	<u>ozs</u>		MIN SIZE	<u>lbs</u>	<u>ozs</u>
BASS	42cm	6	0		42cm	4	0
BREAM (BLACK)	24cm	1	12	2lb 2ozs	23cm	1	0
BREAM (RED)	25cm	1	0		25cm	1	0
BRILL	36cm	2	12		35cm	2	0
COALFISH	35cm	3	0		35cm		12
COD	39cm	11	0	11lb 0ozs	35cm	5	0
CONGER EEL	15lbs	25	0	30lbs	91cm	15	0
DAB	26cm		14		20cm		8
DOGFISH (L. S.)	50cm	2	2		38cm	1	8
FLOUNDER	25cm	1	3		25cm	1	0
GARFISH	39cm		14		38cm		11
GURNARD (GREY)	20cm		12		20cm		8
GURNARD (RED)	20cm		12		20cm		12
GURNARD (TUB)	28cm	2	8		28cm	1	0
MACKEREL	20cm	1	8		20cm	1	0
MULLET (GREY)	33cm	2	0		33cm	2	0
MULLET (RED)	33cm		12		33cm		12
MULLET (THICK LIP)	33cm	2	0		33cm	2	0
PLAICE	35cm	3	0		27cm	1	0
POLLACK	31cm	3	0	7lbs	30cm	2	0
POOR COD	18cm		5		18cm		5
POUTING	31cm	1	12	2lbs	18cm		12
RAY (THORNBACK)	5lbs	7	8		41cm	6	0
ROCKLING	18cm		6		18cm		6
SCAD	18cm		12		18cm		12
SILVER EEL	NO MIN	1	6		NO MIN	1	0
C) (OOTHOLDIF		_					_

51cm

24cm

8

0

SPURDOG	59cm	7	0	58cm	2	8
T0PE	N/A	22	8	N/A	22	8
TURBOT	41cm	7	8	35cm	4	8
WHITING	31cm	1	12	27cm	1	(
WRASSE (BALLAN)	23cm	2	2	23cm	1	(
WRASSE (CUCKOO)	18cm	1	2	18cm	1	2

## BEXHILL SEA ANGLING CLUB BOAT **COMPETITONS 2019**

<u>MONTH</u>	DAY	DATE	<u>TIME</u>	<u>HT</u>	<u>HW</u>	<u>TYPE</u>
MARCH	SUN	24th	1100-1600	7.6	13.29	
APRIL	SUN	21st	1100-1600	7.5	13.25	R.N.L.I.
MAY	SUN	05th	1000-1500	7.0	12.23	
	SUN	19th	1000-1500	7.2	12.21	CENTENARY
JUNE	SUN	23rd	1330-1830	6.1	15.54	
JULY	SUN	21st	1200-1700	6.6	14.50	CARNIVAL
AUGUST	SUN	04th	1130-1630	7.9	14.34	
	SUN	18th	1100-1600	7.0	13.54	
SEPTEMBER	SUN	01st	1100-1600	8.1	13.28	FESTIVAL
	SUN	15th	1030-1530	7.2	12.58	FESTIVAL
OCTOBER	SUN	13th	0930-1430	7.1	11.57	COD&WHITING CUP
NOVEMBER	SUN	17th	1100-1500	6.8	13.40	
DECEMBER	SUN	15th	1030-1530	7.1	12.51	

CONGER EELS AND TOPE CAN, FOR SPECIMEN PURPOSES, BE WEIGHED AT SEA BEFORE RELEASE. PHOTOGRAPHIC EVIDENCE OF THE CATCH MUST BE PROVIDED. ALL OTHER SPECIES MUST BE RETURNED TO SCALES.

TWAITE SHAD, ALIS SHAD, SALMON, SEA TROUT, SHARKS AND TOPE ARE BARRED FROM ALL COMPETITIONS. MACKEREL AND SCAD ARE ELIGIBLE FOR 'SPECIES HUNT' COMPETITIONS.